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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Brownell & Co., Inc.

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Citizens Bank of Connecticut

Internal
:dzrrr;ass:429 East Haddam-Moodus Road

E] Individual(s) D Association
St :
I:] General Partnership [:I Limited Partnership reet Address
City:__Moodus State: CT Zip:

D Corporation-State
Other Stock Savings Bank

D Individual(s) citizenship,

. D Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_Jves[ ]No D General Partnership
D Limited Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

|:| Assignment D Merger IE Corporation-State___ Connecticut
D Security Agreement D Change of Name D Other
IE Other Release of Security Interest If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domastic
= representative designation is attached: Yes D No
: . (Dasignations must be a separate documen assigni t)
Execution Date: 3/28/02 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? fﬁ Yes rﬁ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 638274
Additional number(s) attached El Yes D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ......................cc. L
Name: Gregg J. Lallier
: . fi 3410 ..
Internal Address: Updike, Kel 1y & Qch lacy. 7. Total fee {37 CFR ) s
Enclosed
One State Street, P.O. Box 231277 o
[:] Authorized to be charged to deposit acfiaunt o il

Hartford, CT 06103-1277

8. Deposit account number:;

Street Address:
. ] s
City_____________  State: Zip: ﬁ - fj
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE — h;‘ ~r;
9. Signature. / - — = )

Gregg J. Lallier, Esq. Y April Rq , 2002

Name of Person Signing v [/[ U Signat\LEre Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: ‘s
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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Trademark
LTCO
GOLD MEDAL
FAST FLIGHT S4
GOLD MEDAL
30DS
MASTERPIECE
NYWARP
PRIVACY PLUS
STROKE-SHAVER
CHALLENGER
BROWNIE
MIKE
MIKE
NET-TRUE
SUPER BIRD
40DS
TY-EZ
MATCHPLAY
TYLON
GREENSPUN
FAST FLIGHT 2000
TYTITE
LOCK-TITE
CATCH-ALL
FAST FLIGHT
NETSET
PITCH BACK
INVINCIBLE
NO-SHAG
CHAMPION

ATTACHMENT I

Registration Number

638274
394740
1993036
397479
1729544
945693
741485
2030277
2032155
2037027
164854
571048
573004
1242195
978517
1829496
1276208
2182421
1302679
1311136
2238932
1032342
806412
812619
1438182
657001
708044
386535
716073
388113
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RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT CITIZENS BANK OF CONNECTICUT, a Connecticut stock savings bank having
an office at 90 State House Square, Hartford, Connecticut 06103 (the “Releasor”), does RELEASE
and FOREVER DISCHARGE the lien, security interest and assignment created by and contained
within the following instruments from Brownell & Company, Incorporated:

Mortgage, Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks, Servicemarks, Tradenames and
Associated Goodwill) dated as of September 29, 2000 and pertaining to the following

trademarks:
Trademark Registration Number
LTCO 638274
GOLD MEDAL 394740
FAST FLIGHT S4 1993036
GOLD MEDAL 397479
30DS 1729544
MASTERPIECE 945693
NYWARP 741485
PRIVACY PLUS 2030277
STROKE-SHAVER 2032155
CHALLENGER 2037027
BROWNIE 164854
MIKE 571048
MIKE 573004
NET-TRUE 1242195
SUPER BIRD 978517
40DS 1829496
TY-EZ 1276208
MATCHPLAY 2182421
TYLON 1302679
GREENSPUN 1311136
FAST FLIGHT 2000 2238932
TYTITE 1032342
LOCK-TITE 806412
CATCH-ALL 812619
FAST FLIGHT 1438182
NETSET 657001
PITCH BACK 708044
INVINCIBLE 386535
NO-SHAG 716073
CHAMPION 388113

277687
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BLUE MOUNTAIN INDUSTRIES
BMI
CHIPPER
COLLEGIATE
DREADNOUGHT
GOLF RANGE
INTEGRITY
INTERSCHOLASTIC
PORT-A-CORT
PORT-A-TANK
STEEL COR
STREET TOUGH
SUPERSET
SUR-GRIP
TEAM MATE
TOURNAMENT
VARSITY
WARRIOR
WINDSTOPPER

Dated as of this ﬂﬁﬂd'ay of March 2002.

Witnesses

Datotdeg . Ao

/i

@o/oféﬂ/«/{ rb o

277687

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

CITIZENS BANK OF CONNECTICUT
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STATE OF CowwE=TtYTy
) ss: HPARTFpRY
COUNTY OF HARTFp R

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 ﬁﬁéay of March 2002, by
MABLRIANNE STDUWFAL of Citizens Bank of Connecticut, on behalf of said Bank, as
his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said Bank.

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Dbt - €000 7 CMW
Notary(,lsubhc
My Commission Expires:

Commissioner of the Superior Court

277687 3
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Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C.

Please reply to the Hartford Office
Kristin M. Brazalovich

Paralegal
Direct Dial: (860) 509-5342

April 29, 2002

U.S. Department of Commerce
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Box Assignments

Washington DC 20231

RE: Brownell & Co., Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Counselors at Law

One State Street, P O Box 231277
Hartford, Connecticut 06123-1277
Telephone (860) 548-2600
Facsimile (860) 548-2680

One Century Tower, 265 Church St.
New Haven, Connecticut 06510-7002
Telephone (203) 786-8300

Facsimile (203) 772-2037

Independent Member of
Commercial Law Affiliates

Enclosed for recording in connection with the above-named party is a
Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with a Release of Liens. Also enclosed is a check
in the amount of $790.00, which reflects the requisite fees for the release of these liens.

Should you have any questions, please contact me immediately.

\Very truly yours,

\\mw

Kristin M. Brazalovich

-
K 5
sk "

/kmb
enc.
cc: David J. Vegliante, Esq. (via fax)

276079

RECORDED: 05/10/2002
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